	01-22-1999
PATENI	
Tab sattings -0 10 to T	
Lesimmebel Fountine In the International Medianical To the International	100950153 s or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(lins):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Peter Marconi	Name: Nexabit Networks, Inc.
Tleodore W. Bilodeau Michael J. Rigby	Internal Address:
	·
ukktional name(s) of corresploy party(les) attached? U Yes (21th)	
. Nature of conveyance: MRD 1-11-99	
Assignment U Merger	Stinn Acktor 200 Nicke son Road
U Security Agreement U Change of Name	
	0 M.
U Other	Chy: Marlborough State: MA ZIP: 01752
Execulor Unio: October 31, 1998	MARTION HE EMPENS (8) & MARTINE (8) BILINGTON TO YOUR SERVICE (18)
l. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filled together with a new application, th	a execution date of the application is:
A Palent Application (fo.(ε)	B. Prilont No.(6)
09/190,521, November2, 1998	·
,	
eta andinun kirokkhh	off D Yes Ditho
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	0. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert H. Rines, Esquire	
Informal Address: Rines and Rines	7. Total foe (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$\$
	Enclosed
	Li Authorized to be charged to despet account
Simul Addiess: 81 North State Street	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B Deposit account number:
CHy: Concord State: NH ZIP: 03301	(Attach duplicate copy of this prope if paying by deposit account
TO TOT USE	É ÍHRÓ BPÁCE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and ballat, the foregoing infar	mailon is true and correct and any allached copy is a hue copy
of the original document.	and the second s
Deliast II Dinas	1 x4// 6 999

Hame of Person Slouled

Total number of program comprising cover wheet

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not datach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

- Cloa ca**19**6581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Wishington, D.C. 20231

Public builden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed. and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D. C. 20231, nikl to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011) Washington, D.C. 20503. **PATENT** 

**REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0441** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Whereas we. Peter Marconi of 5 Oak Tree Lane, Franklin, MA 02038, Theodore W. Bilodeau of 535 Sudbury Road, Concord, MA 01742, and Michael John Rigby of 16 Edsel Road, Littleton MA 01460 have invented certain improvements in "ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF CLOSELY STACKING BOARDS AND COOLING THE SAME", and have described and claimed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and W. USSN 097190,521, October 31, 1998

Whereas, Nexabit Networks, fine a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 200 Nickerson Road, Marlboro, MA 01752, hereinafter called the company, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest of, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries that may be granted for the said invention.

Now. Therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by the Company, the receip of which in full is hereby acknowledged, we, the six diPeter Marconi and Theodore W. Bilodean, have sold, a signed transferred and set over and by these presents. To hereby self-assign, transfer and set over unto the company, its respective successors and assign—the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all other countries that may be granted for the said invention, and all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, cass ies, continuations, and extensions thereof

To Have, Hold and Enjoy the same to the Company, its successors and assigns, to its and their even use and behoof to the full end of the term of terms for which the said Letters Patent or other patent rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same might have been held and enjoyed by us if no sale or assignment thereof had been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other proper governmental authority to issue all Letters Patent or other patent rights for the said invention resulting therefrom to the Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, and covenant that we have full right so to do.

And for the considerations aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to the Company, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the said invention, whenever requested, and well testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, made all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention in all countries, or to perfect or defend its or their title in the premises.

Witness our hands and seals at the 18th day of October 1.1998

Poter Margoni The May by Bleet

Michael J Right

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Massachusetts

Comty of Madley Co

On this 37 day of October 1998, before me personally appeared Peter Marconi Theodore W Bilodeau, and Michael Righy to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9702 FRAME: 0442

RECONDED: 01/11/1999